GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 2252
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 61 December 2016)

INTERNATIONAL CARGO FACILITIES AT AIRPORTS

2252.  SHRI D. KUPENDRA REDDY
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the international cargo facility has been set up in all the airports in the country; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b) The setting up of the international cargo facility at Indian airports depends upon volume of EXIM trade and customs notification for declaring a particular airport for international cargo clearance.The Airports Authority of India has prepared a road map for creation of cargo facilities at airports based on cargo potential feasibility report and demand for international cargo clearance facilities by the industries/trade bodies. -

At present there are 25 international cargo facilities operating at various Indian airports (including Joint Venture Company (JVC) Airports), which are at Chennai, Kolkata, Tiruchirappalli, Coimbatore, Mangalore, Amritsar, Lucknow, Guwahati, Indore, Kozhikode, Thiruvananthapuram, Varanasi, Visakhapatnam, Jaipur, Ahmedabad, Goa, Bagdogra, Bhubaneswar, Srinagar, Bengaluru, Mumbai,
Hyderabad, Delhi, Nagpur and Kochi.
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